1
Harsh Environment
Power Connectors
MIL-DTL-55181
MIL-DTL-12520
and Commercial
Versions for
Mid-Range Power

M55181 Series
QPL qualified to MIL-DTL-55181, latest version.
Follows U.S. government part number designation.
MW Series
Same as M55181 Series.
Follows Cooper Interconnect’s part number designation.
UW Series
Meets all the requirements of MIL-DTL-12520.
Follows Cooper Interconnect’s part number designation
GC55181 Standard
Series
COTS version of the MW (or M55181) Series.
GC before the 55181 represents the COTS version.
GC55181 Adaptor
Series
Similar to the GC55181 Standard Series, but is a variation providing
three cable inlet adaptors to support a wide range of cables.
INNOVATION
523 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560
M55181 Power Connectors
M
55181 C
o
nnecto
rs
With over 30 years of field-proven reliability, Cooper Interconnect’s MIL-DTL-55181 (MW
Series) power connectors are designed to meet the most stringent specifications while
withstanding the extreme range of environmental conditions encountered by ground
support equipment.
Resistant to contamination of dust, dirt, and water, these workhorse connectors also are
engineered to provide the ultimate resistance to shock and vibration via the center-locking
screw, which is easily secured by turning the mechanized fold-down, wing-blade handle.
Features and Benefits
Product Overview
QPL certified - The M55181 and MW connectors are government qualified per
MIL-DTL-55181.
Versatile Configurations – The M55181 series are available in 4-, 9- and 18-contact
versions, as plugs or receptacles. They support cable-to-cable, cable-to-panel, and jam nut
panel mounting.
Weatherproof - Heavy-duty gaskets and O-rings provide a watertight seal to prevent
moisture, dust and dirt contamination and maximize reliability.
Durable Construction – Time-tested, field-proven reliability for over 30 years. Corrosion-
resistant,  aluminum alloy receptacles and high-impact solid brass plug construction resist
impact damage. Heat-tempered nosepiece is made of hardened alloy steel for enhanced
impact protection in the event of mishandling.
Superior Electrical Connections - Precision contacts are gold over copper or nickel
providing positive electrical connection with minimum voltage drop.
Easy to Use - Receptacle and plug mating is accomplished quickly and easily by turning a
center-locking, double lead screw with easy-to-grasp wing-blade handle. Vibration-
resistant, secure locking mechanism will not back out.
Reliable - Worry-free 500 mate/unmate cycle rating.
M55181 Plug
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560    www.cooperinterconnect.com6
M55181 Power Connectors
M
55
18
1
C
o
nn
ec
to
rs
Features Overview
M55181 Plug
Nut
Washer
Grommet
Spanner Nut
Cap Assembly
O-ring
O-ring
Nose Piece
Spanner Nut
Shell
723 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560
M55181 Power Connectors
M

Cable Size Designator (01 thru 05) per
Table #2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE #2
“Y” VALUE CABLE DIAMETER
(INCHES)
01 0.292 ± 0.005
02 0.323 ± 0.005
03 0.448 ± 0.005
04 0.511 ± 0.005
05 0.386 ± 0.005
TABLE #1
CI GENERAL
PART NUMBER
“X”
VALUE
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS CONTACT
SIZE
TERMINATION
M55181/1- Y* 1 Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
M55181/2- Y* 2 Receptacle Panel 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
M55181/3- Y* 3 Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 12 Turret
M55181/4- Y* 4 Receptacle Panel 4 Socket 35 12 Turret
M55181/5- Y* 5 Plug Cable 9 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
M55181/6- Y* 6 Receptacle Panel 9 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
M55181/7- Y* 7 Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 20 Solder Cup
M55181/8- Y* 8 Receptacle Panel 18 Socket 7.5 20 Solder Cup
GOVERNMENT DESIGNATION MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION NSN
M55181/1-01 MW10F(M)A11 5935006036952
M55181/1-02 MW10F(M)A13 5935012047312
M55181/1-03 MW10F(M)A17 5935009213399
M55181/1-04 MW10F(M)A19 5935012497559
M55181/1-05 MW10F(M)A15 5935013294190
M55181/2-01 MW20M(M)A00 5935013789152
M55181/3-01 MW10M(M)A11 5935012082345
M55181/3-02 MW10M(M)A13 5935011249341
M55181/3-03 MW10M(M)A17 5935011676095
M55181/4-01 MW20F(M)A00 5935011997156
M55181/5-01 MW10M(M)B11 5935011841460
M55181/5-02 MW10M(M)B13 5935011491162
M55181/5-03 MW10M(M)B17 5935010816484
M55181/6-01 MW20F(M)B00 5935008535942
M55181/7-01 MW10M(M)D11 5935011119956
M55181/7-02 MW10M(M)D13 5935011163608
M55181/7-03 MW10M(M)D17 5935008152325
M55181/7-04 MW10M(M)D19 5935013003701
M55181/7-05 MW10M(M)D15 5935013298690
M55181/8-01 MW20F(M)D00 5935001330394
*Cable diameter specification not applicable to receptacles.
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560    www.cooperinterconnect.com10
COTS GC55181 Power Connectors
C
O

Configuration per sub-specification sheet per Table #1
Cable Size Designator (01 thru 05) per Table #2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE #1
CI GENERAL
PART NUMBER
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS TERMINATION
GC55181/1- 03 Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 Turret
GC55181/3- 03 Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 Turret
GC55181/5- 03 Plug Cable 9 Pin 7.5 Solder Cup
GC55181/7- 03 Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 Solder Cup
C
O
T
S
 C
o
nnecto
rs
COTS GC55181 Plug
GC55181/7-03
TABLE #2*
"Y" VALUE CABLE DIAMETER (INCHES)
01 0.292 ± 0.005
02 0.323 ± 0.005
03 0.448 ± 0.005
04 0.511 ± 0.005
05 0.386 ± 0.005
*COTS plugs mate with 55181 receptacles. See Receptacles section on page 22.
CI COTS PART NUMBER
GC55181/1-01
GC55181/1-02
GC55181/1-03
GC55181/1-04
GC55181/1-05
GC55181/3-01
GC55181/3-02
GC55181/3-03
GC55181/3-04
GC55181/3-05
GC55181/5-01
GC55181/5-02
GC55181/5-03
GC55181/5-04
GC55181/5-05
GC55181/7-01
GC55181/7-02
GC55181/7-03
GC55181/7-04
GC55181/7-05
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560    www.cooperinterconnect.com14
C
O
T
S
 A
d
ap
to
rs
COTS GC55181 Adaptors
Features Overview
Spanner Nut

Configuration - per sub-specification sheet - Table #1
Cable adaptor designator (AD0, AD1, AD2, AD3) per Table #2
Ordering Information - Part Numbering System
TABLE #1
CI GENERAL
PART NUMBER
TYPE MOUNT CONTACT
NUMBER
CONTACT
TYPE
AMPS TERMINATION
GC55181/1- ADY Plug Cable 4 Socket 35 Turret
GC55181/3- ADY Plug Cable 4 Pin 35 Turret
GC55181/7- ADY Plug Cable 18 Pin 7.5 Solder Cup
TABLE #2
ADAPTOR
TYPE
DESCRIPTION CI PART NUMBER CECOM
NUMBER
SIMILAR TO
QPL PART
NUMBER
ADAPTOR
ID
(INCHES)
ADAPTOR
OD
(INCHES)
AD0 Base Only
GC55181/1-AD0 A3316635-4 M55181/1
n/a n/aGC55181/3-AD0 A3316636-4 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD0 A3316634-4 M55181/7
AD1
Base + AD1 Adaptor
GC55181/1-AD1 A3316635-1 M55181/1
0.203 0.303
GC55181/3-AD1 A3316636-1 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD1 A3316634-1 M55181/7
AD1 Adaptor Only 33-18 n/a n/a
AD2
Base + AD2 Adaptor
GC55181/1-AD2 A3316635-3 M55181/1
0.297 0.397
GC55181/3-AD2 A3316636-2 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD2 A3316634-2 M55181/7
AD2 Adaptor Only 33-19 n/a n/a
AD3
Base + AD3 Adaptor
GC55181/1-AD3 A3316635-3 M55181/1
0.390 0.490
GC55181/3-AD3 A3316636-3 M55181/3
GC55181/7-AD3 A3316634-3 M55181/7
AD3 Adaptor Only 33-20 n/a n/a
GC55181/1-AD2
GC55181/7AD3
GC55181/3-AD3
*COTS plugs mate with 55181 receptacles. See Receptacles section on page 23.
COTS 55181 Adaptors
33-18
33-19
33-20
23 Front Street, Salem, NJ  08079   P: 856-935-7560    www.cooperinterconnect.com16
C
O
T
S
 A
d
ap
to
rs
Product Ordering by CECOM Number
CI COTS PART